
GH 

Decision No. ___ ~_~_1_{)_·_~_ 

BEFORE THE PUSLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF tHE SlATE OF CALIFO~~IA 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
WION PACIFIC f!.AILitJAJ) COMPANY ~ a ) 
corporation, for authority to Abandon) Applic:ltion No. 39894 
37 Non-Agency Stations in the State of ) 
California. ) 

OPINION ........ ~~----

By this application filed March 10, 1958, applicant, a 

common carrier of passengers and freight by railroad, seeks 

authority to o'lbandon 37 nonagency stations in the State of 

California. This verified application discloses th4t ~o passengers 

or freight business has been transacted at any of these nonagency 

stations fo:t: the l.c.st two years. None of the stations named in the 

application has any station facilities nor any industry tracks nor 

tJ:I:iy team trad~s, with the exceptio':l of the station of Purex Spur 

where there is an industry spur tracl<, the station of San A:ltOnl.o· 

Meat Co. Spur track where there is an1ndust:ry spur track, and the 

station of Calada where there is a set-out track. 

The Commission fines, from the allegations of the verified 

complaint and from 3n informal investigation carried on by the 

Commission st.a.ff;, that public convenience and necessity no longer 

require t:.'le ma!nte::.cmce of any of the stations ~ed ane nucbered 

in the ~bove-~umbercd application ~~d consequently there is no 

further need that·~y of said stations co~tinue to be listed in 

published station lists or in applicant's various freight and 

passenger tariffs. A public hearing is unnecessary. 

ORDER. -.----
Application therefor hnving been filed and the Commission 

being fully advised in the pre:nises;, 

-l-



A-39894 GH 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That Union Pacific Railroad Company is authorized to 

abandon its following named and numbered nonagency stations: 

Station No. 
15280 
15275 
15420 
15790 
15785 
15775 
1576$ 
15760 
15750 
15745 
15740· 
15735 
15725 
15720 
15715 
15710 
15705 
15695 
15680 
15665 
15660 
15655 
15580 
15550 . 
15545 
15540 
15510 
15495 
15490 
15405 
15375 
15350 
15310 
15305 
15150 
15130 
15120 

Station 
Rollo 
SUDllY Hills 
Ennis 
Calada 
Desert 
Moore 
Brant 
Joshua 
Chase 
Elora 
Dawes 
Hayden 
F1yxm 
Kerens 
Glasgow 
Sands 
Balch 
Crucero 
Afton· 
Ma.n1x 
Harvard 
Toomey 
Lugo 
Keenbrook 
Devore. 
Verdemont 
Riverside Junction 
Streeter 
Pedley 
Henshaw 
Collins 
San Antonio Meat Co. Spur 
Clayton 
St, •. Helens Spur 
Fru1t1and 
Purex Spur 
Rancho Los Amigos 

(2) That applicant is authorized to eliminate each of said 

station names and numbers from its st~tion records, and to cancel 

all tariff and time schedules applying at each of said stations on 

not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public. 

Such tariff changes shall ~te this decision as the requiSite 

authority. This order shall DOt be construed as authorization to 

increase rates or charges. 

-2-



A-39894 GH 

(3) That wi thin thi.rty clays after abanaollment is authorized 

herein, applicant shall so notify the Coxmnission in wri tinge '1'h1s 

authorization shall expire if not exercised wi thin one year, unless 

time be extended. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

, California, this 

day of 

cOiilliilssioners 


