GH ORIGINAL 57162 Decision No. BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to Abandon 37 Non-Agency Stations in the State of Application No. 39894 California. OPINION By this application filed March 10, 1958, applicant, a common carrier of passengers and freight by railroad, seeks authority to abandon 37 nonagency stations in the State of California. This verified application discloses that no passengers or freight business has been transacted at any of these nonagency stations for the last two years. None of the stations named in the application has any station facilities nor any industry tracks nor any team tracks, with the exception of the station of Purex Spur where there is an industry spur track, the station of San Antonio Meat Co. Spur track where there is an industry spur track, and the station of Calada where there is a set-out track. The Commission finds, from the allegations of the verified complaint and from an informal investigation carried on by the Commission staff, that public convenience and necessity no longer require the maintenance of any of the stations named and numbered in the above-numbered application and consequently there is no further need that any of said stations continue to be listed in published station lists or in applicant's various freight and passenger tariffs. A public hearing is unnecessary. ORDER Application therefor having been filed and the Commission being fully advised in the premises, -1-

IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That Union Pacific Railroad Company is authorized to abandon its following named and numbered nonagency stations:

Station No.	Station
15280	Rollo
15275	Sunny Hills
15420	Ennis
15790	Calada
15785	Desert
15775	Moore
15765	Brant
15760	Joshua
15750	Chase
15745	Elora
15740	Dawes
15735	Hayden
15725	Flynn
15720	Kerens
15715	Glasgow
15710	Sands
15705	Balch
15695	Crucero
15680	Afton
15665	Manix
15660	Harvard
15655	Toomey
15580	Lugo
15550	Keenbrook
15545	Devore
15540	Verdemont
15510	Riverside Junction
15495	Streeter
15490	Pedley
15405	Henshaw ,
15375	Collins
15350	San Antonio Meat Co. Spur
15310	Clayton
15305	St. Helens Spur
15150	Fruitland
15130	Purex Spur
15120	Rancho Los Amigos
	_

(2) That applicant is authorized to eliminate each of said station names and numbers from its station records, and to cancel all tariff and time schedules applying at each of said stations on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public. Such tariff changes shall quote this decision as the requisite authority. This order shall not be construed as authorization to increase rates or charges.

(3) That within thirty days after abandonment is authorized herein, applicant shall so notify the Commission in writing. This authorization shall expire if not exercised within one year, unless time be extended.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

arrer me	date nereor.	~//
	Dated at San Emncisco	, California, this 12th
day of	Caryna + , 1958.	
	_	1 1
		President
		The lil
		Lord Entailmen
		Withen Hoole
		Commissioners